AMF REECE

e ot e — Siooo
TABLE OF CONTENTS

NeedleBar. .. ... ... 3-2
Clamping/Unclamping. . .. ......... ... . .. .. . . . . . .. . 3-4
Thread Trimmer . ... ................ ... .. ... . 3-6
Shifter Mechanism. . . . . ... ... ... .. . .. e e . 3-8
Stop/Start Mechanism . . ... ... 0L 0 3-10
FeedMechanism. . . ... . .. .. 0000 3-12
Looper Mechanism . .. ......... ... .. .. ... .. . . . .. . 3-14
Base . . ... ... B 3-16
Bite Mechanism . . .. ... o0 3-18
Clutch Mechanism. .. ... ....... ... ... .. .. .. . R 3-20
Knife Mechanism . .. ... ... . . 0 00 3-22
MainCam . ... ..o 3-24
Head . ..o 3-26
Bedplate . .. ... ... 3-28
Covers . .o 3-30
Tables . . oo 3-32
Accesoriés ............................................ 3-40
ISBH Models
MainCam . ... ..o 3-42
Thread Draw-Off. . . ... ......... .. ... ... . . ... 3-44
Clamping. . ... ... 3-46
Pneumatics. . ... ... 3-48

Revised 4/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AN REECE
Jm&mﬁmm@_

S2000
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ISBH with Indexer
Base . ... .. 3-50
Bedplate . . . ... ... 3-51
Lubrication. . . . .. .. ... ... L 3-52
Needle Chart. . . .. .. ... ... ... .. .. .. ... 3-54

Revised 4/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANF REECE
__ABertet, Idens, Bettes Made

This page intentionally left blank.

Released June 1996
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

S2000

3-1




ANF REE
N e = S2000

NEEDLE BAR

26 21 25 21 27 28 29 30 12 31 32 }L/% 8

3.2 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290



ANF REECE
NEEDLE BAR
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0195.0.000  |Needle Bar
02 01.2193.0.000 4-60 Screw
03 22.0510.0.000 Needle Bar Holder
04 01.7447.1.000 Porcelain Guide
05 08.6400.5.005 M5 x 5 Screw
06 22.0520.0.000  |Needle Bar Clamp
07 01.6551.0.000  |Retaining Ring
08 20.0587.0.000 Cupped Washer
09 20.0588.0.000 Felt Washer
10 22.0530.0.000  |Needle Bar Connecting Link
11 22.0542.0.000 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin
12 08.6400.3.005 M3 x 5 Screw
13 22.0541.0.000 Needle Bar Shoulder Screw
14 22.0540.0.000  |Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin
15 08.6000.6.030 M6 x 30 Screw
16 22.0525.0.000 Needle Bar Crank
17 01.7809.0.000 Retaining Ring
18 01.7804.0.000 Top Shaft Bearing
19 22.0500.0.000 Needle Bar Drive Shaft
20 22.0544.0.000  |Nut
21 08.6400.4.004 M4 x 4 Screw
22 22.0545.0.000 Head Shaft Washer
23 01.7805.0.000 Shaft Bearing w/Snap Ring
24 22.0506.0.000 Pulley Flange
25 08.6000.3.006 M3 x 6 Screw
26 22.0505.0.000 Needle Bar Drive Pulley
27 22.0175.0.000 Drive Shaft Key
28 22.1400.0.000 Knife Cam
29 22.0077.0.000 Knife Cam Screw
30 22.0535.0.100 Needle Bar Crank Link Asm.
31 08.6200.6.025 M6 x 25 Screw
32 See Needle Chart |Needle
33 22.0179.0.000 M3.5 x 0.35 Nut
34 22.0178.0.000 Spring
35 22.0177.0.000 Washer
36 22.0176.0.000 M3.5 x 0.35-13.5 Screw
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-3

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AMFE E '
Wy . — $2000

CLAMPING/UNCLAMPING

3-4 Revised 2/97
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANF REECE

__MBettes Ieas, Better Made__

S2000
CLAMPING/UNCLAMPING
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0403.0.000  |Pawl Retainer 25 22.0180.0.000 Pivot
02 | 22.0068.0.000 Clamp Arm 26 08.6000.6.008 M6 x 8 Cap Screw
03 08.6700.5.000  |MS5 Nut 27 22.0092.0.000 Right Clamp Arm
04 22.0174.0.000 Toggle 28 22.0043.0.000 Clamping Cam
06 22.0140.0.000 Clamping Connecting Link 29 08.6700.4.000 M4 Hex Nut
07 22.0170.0.000 Clamping Ball Stud 30 08.6100.4.010 M4 x 10 FH Screw
08 07.6045.0.047 E-ring 31 22.0016.0.000 Clamping Retainer
09 22.0404.0.000  |Unclamping Pin 32 22.0127.0.000 Clamp Actuation Lever Asm.
10 22.0407.0.000  |Pawl 34 08.6000.5.020 MS5 x 20 Screw
11 22.0173.0.000 Clamp Toggle Pivot Pin 35 22.0071.0.000 Clamping Actuator Arm
12 08.6400.4.004  |M4x4 Set Screw 36 22.0406.0.000 Pawl Holder
13 22.0157.0.000 | Tail Pivot Clamp 38 22.0072.0.000 Pawl Holder Spacer
14 07.6440.0.029 Spring 39 08.6000.4.008 M4 x 8 Cap Screw
15 22.0171.0.000 Clamp Pivot Bushing 40 20.0196.1.336 Left Clamp Foot
16 22.0158.0.000 Tail Bracket Clamp 20.0196.1.330 Left Clamp Foot*Large
17 08.6100.5.012 MS5 x 12 FH Screw 41 20.0196.1.337 Right Clamp Foot
18 07.6440.0.030 Spring 20.0196.1.331 Right Clamp Foot*Large
19 08.6400.5.010 MS x 10 Set Screw 42 20.0164.0.000 Clamping Mat
20 22.0093.0.000  |Left Clamp Arm 43 01.2376.0.000 4-60 Screw
21 22.0125.0.000 Clamp Plate 44 08.6400.4.012 M4 x 12 Set Screw
22 07.6440.0.031 Spring 45 22.0050.0.000 Toggle Clamp Nut
23 22.0056.0.000  |Roll 46 08.6700.5.000 M5 Hex Nut
24 22.0159.0.000 Tail Pivot Clamp Pin 47 07.6045.0.046. |4 x 10 Pin
48 07.6440.0.044 Spring
| 49 08.6000.4.020 M4 x 20 Cap Screw
Revised 2/98

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

3-5



ANMF REECE
__Bestes Odeas, Betios Madde S2000

THREAD TRIMMER

17

3-6 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290



ANF REECE

THREAD TRIMMER
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 08.6000.5.025 MS5 x 25 Screw
02 22.0082.0.000 Trimmer Arm
04 20.0641.2.000 Pawl Assembly
05 01.5033.0.000 Spring
06 22.0080.0.000 Trimmer Shaft Assembly
07 22.0166.0.000 Stop Arm
08 01.5162.0.000 Torsion Spring
09 20.0093.2.004 Trimmer Hook
10 20.0092.0.004 Trimmer Actuator
11 01.2386.0.000 3/16-36 x .500L Hex Screw
13 07.6045.0.049 3x12mm Dowel Pin
14 07.6045.0.009 3 x 12mm Grooved Pin
16 22.0014.0.000 1/4" ID Collar
17 22.0074.0.000 Trimmer Stop
18 22.0181.0.000 Set Screw
19 08.6000.5.012 MS5 x 12 Screw
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-7

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




S2000

T REECE

__PBeeter Teas, Better Made

en A

N HG)) ==

Revised 2/98

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

SHIFTER MECHANISM

3-8




ANMF REECE

__MBettes Idens, Better Made S2000
SHIFTERMECHANISM
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 08.6000.4.012 M4 x 12 Screw
02 22.2657.0.000 Right Shifter Arm Spring
03 22.2656.0.000 Right Shift Arm
04 08.6000.4.005 M4 x 5 Screw
05 22.2655.0.000 Right Shifter Block
06 08.6100.4.006 M4 x 6 Screw
07 22.0400.0.000 Spring Load Pin
08 22.2665.0.000 Man Cam Shifter Plate
09 22.0405.0.000 Adjustable Link Nut
10 22.2651.0.000 Left Shifter Block
11 22.2652.0.000 Left Shifter Arm
12 22.2653.0.000 Left Shifter Arm Spring
13 22.2664.0.000 Buttonhole Adjusting Link
14 07.6440.0.040 Spring
15 08.6000.4.010 M4 x 10 Screw
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-9

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




\

ANF REECE
_Bettor, Idoas, Setter Madte. S2000

STOP/START MECHANISM

3_10 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANMF REECE

B Mo Bebt i $2000
STOP/START.MECHANISM

DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.6214.0.000 Stop Bolt
02 07.6440.0.025 Compression Spring
03 22.6213.0.000 Stop Bolt Nut
04 08.6700.0.000  |M10 Nut
05 22.0401.0.000  |Unclamping Adjusting Screw
06 22.0402.0.000 Unclamping Cylinder
07 22.0073.0.000 Stop Bolt Spacer Spring
08 08.6400.4.006  |M4 x 6 Screw
09 22.0100.0.000 Washer
10 07.6440.0.027 Compression Spring
11 22.0076.0.000 Stop/Start Stud
12 22.0045.0.000 Starting Lever Plate
13 08.6800.6.000  |M6 Lock Washer
14 08.6000.6.008 M6 x 8 Cap Screw
15 22.6211.0.000 Stop Lever Clevis Pin
16 07.6045.0.002  |E-Clip
17 08.6710.4.000 |M4 Nut
18 22.6210.0.000 Stop Lever Pivot Lever
19 22.6204.0.000 Stop Lever Pivot Pin
20 22.6202.0.000 Stop Lever
21 07.6440.0.020 Compression Spring
22 08.6000.4.010 M4 x 10 Screw
23 08.6400.4.020  |M4 x 20 Screw
24 22.0182.0.000 M5 x 4 Screw Dia.6
25 22.0168.0.000  |Engaging Lever Pin
26 22.0075.0.000 Engaging Lever
27 22.0095.0.000 Stop Toggle Pin
28 22.0084.0.000 Knock Off Adjusting Lever
29 08.6000.5.012  |MS5 x 12 Screw
30 22.0089.0.000 Shoulder Nut
31 22.6265.0.000 Stop/Start Toggle Arm
32 22.6212.0.000 Stop Lever Clevis
33 22.6225.0.000 Starter Lever
34 08.6710.8.400 M8 Nut
35 07.6045.0.043 E-Ring Dia.7
36 08.6900.3.020 3 x 20 Dowel Pin
37 08.6710.8.400  |MS& Nut
38 07.6440.0.021 Compression Spring
40 08.6800.5.000 M5 Lock Washer

Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-11

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANF REECE
—Betn e, Beteoh Madle— S2000

FEED MECHANISM

3_12 ' Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AMNMF REECE

FEED MECHANISM
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0061.0.000 Clamp Plate Gear Rack Retainer 26 22.0325.0.000 Feed Shaft
02 22.0351.0.000 Feed Gear Assembly 27 22.0320.0.000 Feed Shaft Bearing Housing
03 22.0354.0.000 Slip Clutch Feed Gear 28 08.6400.5.005 MS5 x 5 Set Screw
04 22.0315.0.000 Feed Shaft Bracket 29 22.0313.0.000 * |Feed Brake Pad
05 22.0312.0.000 Slip Clutch Feed Shaft 30 07.6045.0.034 E-Ring
06 22.0121.0.000 Slip Clutch Drive Washer 31 08.6000.5.020 MS x 20mm Cap Screw
07 08.6400.4.025 M4 x 25 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw 32 07.6045.0.009 3 x 12mm Pin
08 08.6400.4.005 M4 x 5 Set Screw 33 07.6440.0.033 Spring
09 22.0353.0.000 Bevel Gear*Steel 34 22.0117.0.000 Set Collar
10 22.0370.0.000 Feed Shaft Drive Bushing Crank 35 01.4980.0.000 8mm ID Flat Washer
11 22.0336.0.000 Feed Shaft Drive Bushing 36 08.6100.3.030 M3 x 30 FH Screw
12 08.6000.4.014 M4 x 14 Soc. Hd. Screw 37 22.0309.0.000 Feed Brake
13 22.0021.0.000 Spring Retainer Block 39 08.6733.3.000 M3 Lock Nut
14 22.0022.0.000 Pivot Shaft 40 07.6440.0.028 Spring
15 22.0110.0.000 M5 Shoulder Nut 41 17.0019.2.057 Lockwasher
16 08.6710.5.000 M5 Nut 42 22.0114.0.000 Feed Brake Pressure Plate
17 22.0100.0.000 Shoulder Washer 44 07.6440.0.041 Spring
18 07.6321.0.025 Cam Follower Bearing 45 22.0186.0.000 Washer Dia. 5.2/15-0.2
19 22.0025.0.000 R.H. Feed Cam Follower 46 22.0049.0.000 Feed Brake Mounting Block
20 22.0032.0.000 Looper Feed Foll. Bearing Screw 49 22.0031.0.000 Bearing Spacer
21 22.0026.0.000 L.H. Feed Cam Follower 50 08.6000.3.010 M3 x 10mm Screw
22 22.0183.0.000 Collar Dia.8 51 08.6700.8.000 M8 Nut
23 07.6440.0.018 Compression Spring 52 08.6800.4.000 M4 Lockwasher
24 22.0184.0.000 M5x8 Screw Dia.8 53 07.6045.0.037 M3 x 16 Grooved Pin
25 22.0305.0.000 Feed Connecting Link 54 17.0019.0.517 Washer
Revised 2/98

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

3-13




S2000

ANMF REECE
___Better, Odeas, SBetier WMade

LOOPERMECHANISM

Do

-

Revised 2/97

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

3-14



ANMF REECE

—Bester Ieats, Soetter PMlade S2000
LOOPER MECHANISM
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.2410.0.000 Looper Shaft Block
02 08.6100.5.020 MS5 x 20 FHSH Cap Screw
03 22.2440.0.000 Looper Shaft
04 01.1382.0.000 Screw
05 20.0094.0.000 Trimmer Knife
06 20.0111.0.000 First Looper
07 23.2106.0.000 First Looper Holder
08 01.1397.0.000 Screw
09 20.0112.0.000 Second Looper
10 23.2107.0.000 Second Looper Holder
11 08.6000.4.014 M4 x 14 Screw
12 08.6800.4.000 M4 Lock Washer
13 22.0021.0.000 Spring Retainer Block
14 22.0023.0.000 Right Looper Cam Follower Plate
15 22.0022.0.000 Pivot Shaft
16 08.6700.8.000 MBS Hex Nut
17 22.0032.0.000 Looper Feed Foll. Bearing Screw
18 07.6321.0.025 Cam Follower Bearing
19 22.0031.0.000 Bearing Spacer
20 22.0105.0.000 Looper Eccentric Nut
21 22.0100.0.000 Shoulder Washer
22 08.6710.5.000 M35 Hex Nut
23 01.4980.0.000 Flat Washer
24 22.0024.0.000 Looper Cam Follower Plate
25 08.6400.4.004 M4 x 4 Screw
26 22.0183.0.000 Collar*Dia.8
27 07.6440.0.036 Compression Spring
28 22.0064.0.000 Bite Should Screw
29 22.2425.0.050 Looper Link Assembly
30 22.2442.0.000 Looper Spacer
31 08.6000.3.010 M3 x 10 Screw
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-15

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




S2000

ANMF REECE
__ABestes, deas, Betier Wade

BASE

Released June 1996

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

3-16



ANMF REECE

__ABostes Tedeas, Better Made S2000
BASE
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

01 22.0038.0.000 |Base Gasket
02 07.6440.0.039  |Spring
03 22.1010.0.000 |Base Hinge
04 08.6200.5.012  |MS5 x 12 Button Head Screw
05 22.6005.0.000 |Base
06 22.0051.0.000 |Engaging Lever
07 22.6266.0.000 |Stop Pin
08 08.6000.4.008 M4 x 8 Cap Screw
09 22.0088.0.000 |Engaging Lever End
10 08.6400.5.008 |MS5 x 8 Set Screw
11 08.6100.5.012 |MS5 x 12 FH Screw
12 05.1391.0.000 |Logo Plate
13 22.0111.0.000 |Base Sound Deadener

Revised 2/97

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-17

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANMF REECE
__LBetter Ieeas, Betéor Wade S2000

BITE MECHANISM

17 16 7 3

3-18 ' Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290



ANF REECE

— Bt s, et o $2000
BITE MECHANISM

DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0008.0.000 |Bite Lever
02 08.6000.6.025  |M6 x 25 Screw
03 22.0100.0.000  |Shoulder Washer
04 22.0110.0.000  |MS5 Shoulder Nut
05 08.6000.4.014 M4 x 14 Screw
06 22.0183.0.000 |Collar*Dia. 8
07 08.6700.5.000 - |MS Hex Nut
08 22.0033.0.000 |Left Cam Follower
09 22.0029.0.000 |Bite Follower Bearing Spacer
10 22.0030.0.000 |Bite Follower Spring Retainer
11 07.6321.0.025  |Bearing
12 22.0028.0.000 |Bite Follower Bearing Screw

13 22.0027.0.000 |Right Cam Follower
16 22.0069.0.000 |Bite Follower Spacer
17 22.0020.0.000 |Bite Pivot Shaft
18 07.6440.0.028 |Compression Spring
19 22.0064.0.000  |Bite Shoulder Screw
20 07.6321.0.029  |Bearing
21 22.0009.0.000 |Bite Adjusting Link
23 08.6100.3.008 |M3 x 8 FH Screw
24 22.0063.0.000 |Bite Shaft Retainer
25 22.0005.0.000  |Bite Shaft
26 01.4980.0.000 |8mm ID Flat Washer
27 08.6000.3.010 M3 x 10 Screw
28 22.0214.0.000  |MS Eccentric Nut

Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-19

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AMF REECE
—_Bestor, deas, Betior Wade— S2000

CLUTCH MECHANISM

3-20 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANMF REECE

CLUTCH MECHANISM
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0225.0.000 |Hinge Block Assembly
02 08.6400.6.010  |M6 x 10 Screw
03 22.0235.0.000  |Clutch Switch Spring
04 07.6440.0.032  |Spring
05 08.6000.5.025  |MS5 x 25 Screw
06 07.6321.0.003  |Thrust Washer
07 07.6321.0.006 | Thrust Bearing
08 22.0210.0.050  |Disk Assembly
09 22.0220.0.000  |Switch Bushing
10 22.0060.0.000 |Timing Pulley / Clutch
11 22.0200.0.050  |Handwheel Assembly
12 22.0215.0.000  |Brake Spring
13 22.0205.0.000 |Hand Wheel Disk
14 08.6200.4.010  |M4 x 10 Screw
15 08.6700.5.000  |MS5 Nut
16 08.6000.6.012  |M6 x 12 Set Screw
17 07.6243.0.000  |Belt T10/370
18 22.0280.0.000  |Plate Retainer
19 08.6100.6.012  |M6 x 12 Screw
20 08.6400.5.008  |MS5 x 8 Screw
21 08.6700.5.000  |MS Nut
22 08.6710.6.000 |M6 Nut
23 07.6440.0.043  |Spring
24 22.0163.0.000 |Cup Washer
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-21

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AMNMF REECE
__LBetter Odeas, SBettos Made

S2000

KNIFE MECHANISM

3-22

Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANF REECE

—Bette, Ideas Betten Wiadte _ S2000
KNIFE MECHANISV

DET | PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0042.0.000 Engaging Lever
03 07.6440.0.035 Spring
04 22.1405.0.000 Knife Cam Follower Lever
05 22.1406.0.000 Knife Cam Follower Stud Pin
06 22.1415.0.050 Knife Lever Assembly
07 22.1430.0.000 Knife Holder
08 22.1436.0.000 Knife Cover Cross Bar
10 08.6000.4.016 M4 x 16 Screw
11 22.1416.0.000 Knife Guide Link
12 22.1442.0.000 Knife Shim .10mm
13 22.1443.0.000 Knife Shim .05mm
14 22.1426.0.000 Knife Holder Shim Block
15 08.6200.4.006 M4 x 6 Screw
16 22.0188.0.000 - |Key 3x3x6
17 22.0035.0.000 Knife Barring Clamp

18 22.0034.0.000 Knife Barring Link
19 22.0066.0.000 Knife Link Should Screw
20 22.0041.0.000 Pivot Shaft Cutting Mechanism
21 22.0040.0.000 Cam Barring Tension Release
22 08.6400.4.005 M4 x 5 Screw
23 08.6000.4.020 M4 x 20 Screw
24 08.6000.6.018 M6 x 18 Screw
25 07.6440.0.034 Spring
27 See Accessories  |Knife
28 08.6000.5.008 MS5 x 8 Soc.Hd.Cap Screw
29 22.0046.0.000 Thread Guide Bracket
30 01.6551.0.000 Retaining Ring
31 08.6850.4.000 M4 Flat Washer
32 08.6800.4.000 M4 Lockwasher
33 08.6200.4.016 M4 x 16 BH Cap Screw
34 01.7447.1.000 Porcelain Guide
35 08.6200.4.010 M4 x 10 BH Cap Screw
36 22.0094.0.000 Thread Draw Off
37 08.6400.4.004 M4 x 4 Set Screw
38 22.0091.0.000 Thread Take-Up
39 22.0161.0.000 Pivot Pin Link
40 08.6700.5.000 MS Nut
41 22.0211.0.000 Washer
42 22.0145.0.000 Knife Stop
43 08.6000.4.012 M4 x 12 Screw

Revised 2/98 44 08.6700.4.000 M4 Nut 323

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




S2000

ANMF REECE
__LBevtr, Ideas, Better Made

MAIN CAM

Revised 2/97

U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290

3-24



ANMF REECE

— Bttt s el et $2000
MAIN CAM

DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0182.0.000 M5 x 4 Screw
02 22.0097.0.000 Main Cam Brace
03 22.0106.0.000 Hub Shoulder Screw
04 22.2640.0.050 Feed Reversing Lever
05 07.6045.0.050 3x10 Pin
06 22.2645.0.000  |Knife Actuating Lever
07 22.2631.0.000 Clamp Plate Slidestone
08 22.2633.0.000 Slidestone Retaining Screw
09 22.0137.0.000 MS5 x 14 Screw
10 08.6100.5.010 MS5 x 10 Screw
11 22.2600.0.000 Barring Cam
12 22.2622.0.000 Barring Tension Knife Cam
13 22.2637.0.000 Barring Lever Stud
14 22.2620.0.000 Feed Reversing Cam
15 22.2630.0.000 Barring Lever
16 22.2639.0.000 Barring Lever Roller
17 22.2638.0.000 Barring Lever Roller
18 22.2624.0.000 Stop Cam Disk
19 22.2635.0.000, |Barring Lever Eccentric
20 08.6850.5.000 MS Washer
21 08.6700.5.000 M5 Nut
22 22.2610.0.000 = |Main Cam Shoulder Screw
23 08.6100.4.012 M4 x 12 FH Screw
24 07.6440.0.037 Spring
25 22.2626.0.000 Drive Disk Switch Spring
26 22.2627.0.000 Shoulder Nut
27 22.2607.0.000 Drive Disk/Worm Gear Hub
28 07.6440.0.046 Pull Spring
29 07.6440.0.045 Extension Spring
30 07.6321.0.001 Thrust Washer

Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-25

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




AMF ECE
JZQEM S2000

28/ é | 13,29

14

3-26 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




ANVF REECE

HEAD
DET | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
01 22.0054.0.000  |Upper Thread Guide
02 22.6000.0.000 |Head
03 05.4113.0.000 S-2000 Decal
04 22.0058.0.000 Sewing Head Latch
05 22.0124.0.000 Screw
06 07.6440.0.051 Latch Tension Spring
07 22.0062.0.000 M4 x 3 Dia.6 Screw
08 23.2044.0.050 Large Tension Assembly
09 07.6045.0.037  |3x16 Grooved Pin
10 22.1422.0.000 Knife Shaft Bushing
11 22.6002.0.000 Head Hinge Assembly
12 08.6100.5.020  |M5 x 20 Screw
13 08.6700.5.000 MS5 Hex Nut
14 01.7147.0.000 10-13 x 10 Oilite Bushing
15 08.6000.8.040 M8 x 40 Screw
16 22.0053.0.000 Tension Release Button
17 22.0052.0.000 Tension Release Shaft
18 01.7149.0.000 10-13 x 6 FL Oilite Bushing
19 08.6000.4.008 M4 x 8 Screw
20 22.0055.0.000 Spring Anchor
21 01.7806.0.000 15-22 x 25 Oilite Bushing
22 08.6200.5.008 MS5 x 8 Screw
23 07.6045.0.053 6 x 20 Pin
24 08.6400.5.010 MS5 x 10 Screw
25 08.6000.8.025 M8 x 25 Screw
26 12.1015.0.001 4x16 Pin
28 12.1011.0.001 6x20 Pin
29 08.6850.5.000 | MS5 Flat Washer
30 08.6000.5.016  |MS5 x 16 Screw
Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303 3-27

Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




A=
AN = | $2000

BEDPLATE

3-28 Revised 2/98
U.S. Phone (800) 237-3323 Fax (800) 432-4303
Outside U.S. Phone (804) 559-5000 Fax (804) 559-5290




